Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I 491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

MEMORANDUM

- TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND CITY COUNCIL
- FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK
- DATE: JANUARY 16, 2012
- SUBJECT: GAMES REPORT

We have received notification by the following entities of 2012 Alaska Gaming Permits:

Alaska State Elks Association, Inc. Homer Hockey Association, Inc.

RECOMMENDATION:

Informational only.

Fiscal Note: Revenues.